

Winslow Township Fire District #1



WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSION NOTICE OF DEPARTMENT MEETING – MAY 13, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M.

TAKE NOTICE – THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSION WILL HOLD A DEPARTMENT MEETING ON MAY 13, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M. TO DISCUSS FIRE DEPARTMENT MATTERS. NO OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION TO BE TAKEN. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 9 CEDAR BROOK ROAD, SICKLERVILLE, NJ 08081. A WORKSHOP MEETING MAY FOLLOW FOR OTHER FIRE DEPARTMENT BUSINESS. THIS MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE THROUGH ZOOM:

Winslow Township Fire District is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Department Meeting

Time: May 13, 2024 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87634200302?pwd=Y1J6d2xiVG5VMGI6N3pnb3pZZ0ZrQT09

Meeting ID: 876 3420 0302

Passcode: 315342

Dial by your location

- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

LORRAINE SACCO, BUSINESS MANAGER WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1

DATE OF NOTICE: MAY 2, 2024

Administrative Office